We Are One Community

Glenda McDonald Mayor

June 25, 2024

Council President Jamal Thomas Highland Park City Council 12050 Woodward Avenue Highland Park, Michigan 48203

RE: FY 2023-2024 Budget Amendment Reconsideration

Dear Council President:

Pursuant to Sec 5-3 (b) of the City Charter, I, Mayor Glenda McDonald, am requesting the City Council schedule a **Special Meeting/Closed Session on Thursday, June 27, 2024 at 6:00 pm.**

At the beginning of each month, and at other times if required by the Mayor, the Finance Director shall submit to the Mayor data showing the financial position of the City. If it appears that the income of the City is less than anticipated, the City Council, upon the recommendation of the Mayor, shall revise or amend the budget as may be necessary, except as to amounts required for debt and interest charges, in accordance with the Uniform Budgeting and (Accounting Act, MCL 141.421, et. seq., to avoid deficit spending.

UNIFORM BUDGETING AND ACCOUNTING ACT (EXCERPT) Act 2 of 1968

141.431 Violations of act. Sec. 11.

If any auditor investigation conducted under this act discloses statutory violations on the part of any officer, employee or board of any local unit, a copy of such report shall be filed with the attorney general who shall review the report and cause to be



We Are One Community

Glenda McDonald Mayor

instituted such proceeding against such officer, employee or board as he deems necessary. The attorney general, within 60 days after receipt of the report, may institute criminal proceedings as he deems necessary against such officer or employee, or direct that the criminal proceedings be instituted by the prosecuting attorney of the county in which the offense was committed. The attorney general or the prosecuting attorney shall institute civil action in any court of competent jurisdiction for the recovery of any public moneys, disclosed by any examination to have been illegally expended or collected and not accounted for; also for the recovery of any public property disclosed to have been converted and misappropriated.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

Respectfully submitted,

Send m' Dalel

Glenda McDonald

Mayor